CH \$40.00 22472

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548832

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eaton Electric Holdings LLC		11/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cooper Technologies Company	
Street Address:	600 Travis, Suite 5300	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77002	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2247202	COOPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4405233432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-523-4131

Email: trademarks@eaton.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Kalka

Address Line 1: 1000 Eaton Boulevard Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44122

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel S. Kalka	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel S. Kalka/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1 source=2247202#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eaton Electric Holdings LLC, a Company organized under the laws of Delaware with an address of 1000 Eaton Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio 44122 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2247202, COOPER stylized ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Cooper Technologies Company, a Company organized under the laws of Delaware, with an address of 600 Travis, Suite 5300, Houston, Texas 77002 (hereinafter the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark and all of the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized and accrued by the Trademark and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the aforementioned party has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the 8th day of November, 2019.

November 8, 2019	By:
Date	Name: Lizbeth L. Wright
	Title: Vice President and Secretary
WITNESSES:	
Out Ma Dudouse	Accepted By:
Debra Mae Gudowicz	Name: Lizbeth L. Wright

TRADEMARK REEL: 006793 FRAME: 0101

Title: Vice President and Secretary

RECORDED: 11/10/2019